

KAL/COR/BSE/09/658/2018

28th June, 2018

The Manager,

Dept. of Corporate Services, Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Dear Sir,

Sub: FKCCI Karnataka Medical Tourism Awards, 2018

We are glad to inform you that Ayurvedagram Heritage Wellness Centre Pvt. Ltd., a subsidiary of Kerala Ayurveda Limited, was awarded the 'Best Ayurvedic Resort '2018', at the FKCCI Karnataka Medical Tourism Awards, 2018, organized by FKCCI held at Bengaluru.

A press release in this regard is enclosed herewith.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Kerala Ayurveda Ltd.,

Arvind Agarwal

CFO



KERALA AYURVEDA LTD

Regd. off: VII/415, Nedumbassery, Athani PO-683585, Aluva, Kerala. www.keralaayurveda.biz



Bengaluru June 28, 2018

Ayurvedagram wins "BEST AYURVEDIC RESORT 2018" Award at FKCCI

AYURVEDAGRAM, a subsidiary of KERALA AYURVEDA LIMITED won the "BEST AYURVEDIC RESORT, 2018" Award at FKCCI (Federation of Karnataka Chambers of Commerce and Industry) Karnataka Tourism Awards, 2018, which was presented to on June 27, 2018 by Mr SA RA Mahesh, Minister for Tourism, Government of Karnataka.

Earlier, Ayurvedagram Heritage Wellness Centre Pvt. Ltd. was also awarded the 'Best Ayurvedic Treatment Centre of the Year 2017' by MediTravel Excellence Awards instituted by ASSOCHAM, India's leading industry association. We are honoured to be part of medical tourism effort in India.



About Kerala Ayurveda Limited

Kerala Ayurveda Limited, founded in 1945, is a full spectrum-Listed Ayurveda companyand a pioneer in propagating the rich heritage of Ayurveda. Its footprint spans Academies, Wellness Resorts, Hospitals, Clinics, Products and Services in India & USA. Touching over a million lives over last 70 years, its products and services bring alive the 5,000 year old traditional knowledge to the global audience.

Kerala Ayurveda has over 400+ Classical & Proprietary Formulations, a Herbal Garden with over 1,200+unique Medicinal Herbs, manufacturing facilities and R&D Center, and has over 32 Ayurvedic doctors, operates a chain of 20 treatment centers & clinics, 2 Ayurveda Hospitals and a heritage wellness resort in Bengaluru, "AyurvedaGram". Its subsidiaries in USA havepresence in 3 locations and offers accredited ayurvedic courses and treatments.

Kerala Ayurveda has embarked on an exciting journey in validating Ayurveda through rigorous, scientific process based on US FDA norms to deliver products and services based on the principles of Ayurveda that have a hallmark of safety, purity and efficacy.



For more information visit us at www.keralaayurveda.biz

Safe Harbor

Certain statements in this release are forward looking statements which involve a number of risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results and outcomes to differ materially from those in such forward looking statements. The risks and uncertainties relate to changes and variations in the project, unexpected delays in development, obtaining regulatory approvals, etc. The statements in this release represent Kerala Ayurveda's expectations and beliefs as of the date of this release. Kerala Ayurveda anticipates that subsequent events and developments may cause these expectations and beliefs to change. However, while Kerala Ayurveda may elect to update these forward-looking statements at some point in the future, it specifically disclaims any obligation to do so. These forward-looking statements should not be relied upon as representing KeralaAyurveda's expectations or beliefs as of any date subsequent to the date of this release.

www.keralaayurveda.biz|www.ayurvedagram.com|www.ayurvedaacademy.com| www.keralaayurvedaacademy.com|www.thehealthvillage.com